# 11108000003140

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
A. LUNT
JUL <b>- 2</b> 2008



600131795146

07/01/08--01009--009 \*\*130.00



Office Use Only



LAW OFFICES

#### BOONE, BOONE, BOONE, KODA & FROOK, P.A.

P. O. BOX 1596 VENICE, FLORIDA 34284

E.G. (DAN) BOONE JEFFERY A. BOONE STEPHEN K. BOONE JOHN S. KODA

MARGARET (PEGGY) S. FROOK

JAMES T. COLLINS, LAND PLANNER (NOT A MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA BAR)

ESTABLISHED 1956

STREET ADDRESS: 1001 AVENIDA DEL CIRCO 34285 TELEPHONE (941) 488-6716 FAX (941) 488-7079 e-mail: adm@boone-law.com

June 30, 2008

#### <u>VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS</u>

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re:

OHL Holdings, LLC

Dear Division:

Enclosed with regard to the above-referenced Delaware limited liability company please find an Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida, together with the Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office, Certificate of Existence from the State of Delaware, and a check in the amount of \$130.00 for the filing fee and certificate of status.

If you have any questions, or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

Kind regards.

Very truly yours,

leggy & Snork Margaret (Peggy) S. Frook

psf

enclosures

Mr. Lamar Maddox, without enclosures, via e-mail

Ms. Susan C. Despres, without enclosures, via e-mail

f\\8362\tss F69-8362

#### **COVER LETTER**

Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: OHL HOLDINGS, LLC		
	imited Liability Company)	
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited l Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are liability company to transact business in Florida	submitted to register the above re	
Please return all correspondence concerning this	s matter to the following:	700 JUL - 1 SECRETARY ALLAHASSE
KERRI L. MILLER, ESQ.		AR SS
· ·	Name of Person)	
CUSHING, MORRIS, AR	RMBRUSTER, MONTGON	MERY, LLE
(	Firm/Company)	<del></del>
229 PEACHTREE ST., N	IE, #2110 INTERNATIONA (Address)	AL TOWER
ATLANTA, GA 30303	(6	
(City.	/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter,	please call:	
KERRI L. MILLER	at ( 404 ) 251-2323	
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Te	lephone Number)
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	ı.
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:  □\$125.00 Filing Fee  □\$130.00 Filing Fee  Certificate	e & \$\Bigs\square\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$\Bigs\square\$16 e of Status Certified Copy	60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Cop

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. OHL HOLDINGS, LLC  (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must incl		
(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must incl	lude "Limited Liability Company,"	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purp consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alt Company," "L.L.C.," "LLC.")	ose of transacting business in Flor ternate name. The alternate name r	ida and attach a copy of the written nust include "Limited Liability
<sub>2.</sub> DELAWARE	3. Applied for	
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FEI number, in	applicable)
4. June 24, 2008	5. Perpetual	
(Date of Organization)	(Duration: Year limited liab exist or "perpetual")	ility company will cease to
6		
(Date first transacted business in F (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.	S. to determine penalty liability)	F
7. 45 Ansley Drive		
Newnan, GA 30263		STATE U
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s of Principal Office)	<del>- &gt;'' </del>
9. The name and usual business addresses of the ma 45 Ansley Drive	naging members or manager	s are as follows:
Newnan, GA 30263		
10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photoco translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be sure.)	opy is not acceptable. If the certificate ibmitted.)	o v
11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted	or promoted in Florida.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
JEX.		
Signature of a member or an (In accordance with section 608.408(3) an affirmation under the penalties of p	, F.S., the execution of this document	constitutes
Stanley E. Thomas	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	•
Typed or print	ed name of signee	

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

OHL HOLDINGS, LLC			يبريت حسي
If name unavailable, the alternate name to be used in the state of Florida is:	SEC	2001	
2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	RETARY NHASSEE	JUL - 1	
Margaret S. Frook Esq.		Ū	
(Name)	TATE ORIO	ب ج	O
1001 Avenida Del Circo	<b>&gt;</b>	0	
Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)			
Venice, FL 34285			
City/State/Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Margaret 1 Frook
(Signature)

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

## Delaware

PAGE

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "OHL HOLDINGS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

4565924 8300

080727519

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6685904

Varuet Smith Him

DATE: 06-25-08

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml